## **James Searson**

From: Erin McGreehan <Erin.McGreehan@oireachtas.ie>

**Sent:** Wednesday 21 July 2021 13:04

To: James Searson

Subject: RE: Coastal Protection Minor Works Programme - Funding Application - Ballagan,

Greenore, County Louth

Dear James,

Thank you very much for your email. It is great to know that a funding application has been submitted. I will certainly bring this to the Senator's attention.

It would be great if you could update us once more information relating to the progress of the Funding Application is known.

Thank you for your time. It is greatly appreciated.

Stay safe.

Lillian O'Reilly,

Secretarial Assistant to Senator Erin McGreehan.

SENATOR ERIN MCGREEHAN

MOBILE: 087 4182454

CONSITUENCY OFFICE: 083 0165217 LEINSTER HOUSE: 01 6183942

With Best Wisher Erin

SPOKESPERSON ON CHILDREN, DISABILITY, EQUALITY AND INTEGRATION.

FIANNA FÁIL



From: James Searson < James. Searson@louthcoco.ie>

Sent: Wednesday 21 July 2021 11:03

**To:** Erin McGreehan < Erin. McGreehan@oireachtas.ie > **Cc:** Paddy Connolly < paddy.connolly@louthcoco.ie >

Subject: Coastal Protection Minor Works Programme - Funding Application - Ballagan, Greenore, County Louth

Dear Senator McGreehan,

I understand you recently made enquires relating to the erosion risk to the Local Secondary Road LS 7066- Ballagan, Greenore to Louth County Council Operations and Flood Relief Section.

Further to this, I can inform you that a funding application has now been submitted to OPW for Coastal Protection Works to the public road. There may be a significant delay in receiving a funding decision, and, if successful, achieving Consents, Contractor Procurement and commencement of Works.

I will be happy to update you once more information relating to the progress of the Funding Application is known.

## Regards,

## **James**

James Searson
A/Executive Engineer
Economic Development, Infrastructure & Compliance
Louth County Council

☐ james.searson@louthcoco.ie

☐ 042 9392939

Ext: 2939

Beartas ríomhphoist an Oireachtais agus séanadh. <u>oireachtas.ie/ga/email-policy/</u> Oireachtas email policy and disclaimer. <u>oireachtas.ie/en/email-policy/</u>